Event 1

Boys 5K

SUSD Cross Country Championship
Hosted by Scottsdale Unified School District

Eldorado Park,

Scottsdale, AZ

- 10/19/2022

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Place TmP1l

Bib

O ~J o Ul WDN B

WNhNDNDNDNDNDNDNdDNNNNREP R R REREPRERERERPRERPRE R
O WO JOoOUd WNEPE OWOWJOoUd WwNE O

O ~J o Ul WDN B

N = SR
S W N R O W

I
(&3]

16

17
18

19

20

6396
6316
6383
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6315
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6379
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6377
6327
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6386
6324
6358
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6357
6317
6380
6391
6409
6356
6414
6378
6319

Name Year School Finals Pace

David Tester FR Desert Mountain 20:03.3 6:28
Chase Braden FR Arcadia 20:08.0 6:29
Avery Martinson SR Desert Mountain 20:43.9 6:41
Colden Atkins JR Chaparral (AZ) 20:44.9 o6:41
Diego Manton JR Chaparral (AZ) 20:57.0 ©6:45
David Chin JR Desert Mountain 21:15.2 6:51
Nahum Bueras JR Chaparral (AZ) 21:16.2 6:51
Connor Smith SO Desert Mountain 21:28.5 6:55
Michael Kahn FR Chaparral (AZ) 21:49.2 7:02
Leo Weber JR Desert Mountain 22:13.2 7:10
Leonardo Aguirre SR Arcadia 22:48.4 7:21
Matthew Dunn FR Chaparral (AZ) 22:48.6 7:21
Alden Friesen FR Desert Mountain 22:48.7 7:21
Jackson Sheehy FR Desert Mountain 22:48.7 7:21
Connor Duggan SO Desert Mountain 23:08.2 7:27
Isaiah Talamantes SO Arcadia 23:17.9 7:30
Angelo Villalpando SR Coronado 23:57.6 7:43
Aman Patel FR Desert Mountain 24:09.0 7:47
Javier Pulido SO Arcadia 24:58.2 8:03
Draven Jones SR Coronado 25:16.1 8:08
Joaquin Taylor FR Desert Mountain 25:28.0 8:12
Luke Wortendyke FR Chaparral (AZ) 25:29.3 8:13
Henry Dehaan JR Arcadia 26:13.4 8:27
Nikolas Greeban FR Desert Mountain 26:30.3 8:32
Dylan Savarirayan SO Desert Mountain 26:40.7 8:36
Richard Chappell FR Saguaro 28:23.9 9:09
Henry Reuss FR Chaparral (AZ) 28:44.8 9:106
Lydon Larson SO Saguaro 29:21.3 9:27
Chase Duncan SO Desert Mountain 39:44.3 12:48
Logan Haught FR Arcadia 44:53.4 14:27
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SUSD Cross Country Championship
Hosted by Scottsdale Unified School District
10/19/2022

ldorado Park,

Scottsdale,

AZ -

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Boys 5K Run Open Team Scores
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1 28 Desert Mountain

1 1 6396 David Tester

2 3 6383 Avery Martinson
3 6 6376 David Chin

4 8 6394 Connor Smith

5 10 6398 Leo Weber

[ (13) 6379 Alden Friesen

7 ( 14) 6393 Jackson Sheehy
2 37 Chaparral (AZ)

1 4 6344 Colden Atkins

2 5 6353 Diego Manton

3 7 6345 Nahum Bueras

4 9 6352 Michael Kahn

5 12 6347 Matthew Dunn

[ (17) 6357 Luke Wortendyke
7 (19) 6356 Henry Reuss

3 62 Arcadia

1 2 6316 Chase Braden

2 11 6315 Leonardo Aguirre
3 15 6327 Isaiah Talamantes
4 16 6324 Javier Pulido

5 18 6317 Henry Dehaan

) ( 20) 6319 Logan Haught
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Event 2

SUSD Cross Country Championship
Hosted by Scottsdale Unified School District

Eldorado Park,

Scottsdale, AZ

- 10/19/2022

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Girls 5K Run Open
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Name Year School Finals Pace

Mai Piel FR Desert Mountain 24:58.4 8:03
Alyzza Santizo JR Arcadia 26:49.5 8:39
Tegan Hendricks SR Arcadia 26:50.4 8:39
Anahy Cimental Valles JR Arcadia 27:30.0 8:52
Ally Wodka FR Desert Mountain 27:35.6 8:53
Brooke Jones SR Desert Mountain 27:55.2 9:00
Catherine Griffee SO Chaparral (AZ) 28:21.3 9:08
Olivia Dougherty FR Saguaro 29:16.4 9:26
Josephine Eagleman SO Arcadia 30:14.1 9:44
Claire Duggan SR Desert Mountain 30:39.3 9:52
Ramya Ramanathan FR Chaparral (AZ) 30:57.7 9:58
Mackenzie Kilpatrick JR Desert Mountain 31:50.7 10:15
Morgan Baltzell JR Saguaro 32:57.3 10:37
Aani Nagaiah JR Arcadia 33:07.1 10:40
Hayden Garfinkel FR Saguaro 34:23.8 11:05
Mariah Dean-Lafasto FR Saguaro 35:03.9 11:18
Delaney Davis SO Chaparral (AZ) 36:10.4 11:39
Willa Mac Ban SO Chaparral (AZ) 36:39.1 11:48
Maurina Martinez JR Arcadia 48:30.1 15:37
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SUSD Cross Country Championship
Hosted by Scottsdale Unified School District
Eldorado Park, Scottsdale, AZ - 10/19/2022

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Girls 5K Run Open Team Scores

1. 26 Arcadia ( 28:54.3 2:24:31.1 6:17.6)
1 2 6314 Alyzza Santizo JR 26:49.5
2 3 6306 Tegan Hendricks SR 26:50.4
3 4 6300 Anahy Cimental Valles JR 27:30.0
4 7 6303 Josephine Eagleman SO 30:14.1
5 10 6312 Aani Nagaiah JR 33:07.1
[ (11) 6309 Maurina Martinez JR 48:30.1
2. 29 Desert Mountain ( 28:35.9 2:22:59.2 6:52.3)
1 1 6369 Mai Piel FR 24:58.4
2 5 6373 Ally Wodka FR 27:35.6
3 6 6364 Brooke Jones SR 27:55.2
4 8 6362 Claire Duggan SR 30:39.3
5 9 6365 Mackenzie Kilpatrick JR 31:50.7

Incomplete Teams:

Chaparral (AZ)
6334 Catherine Griffee SO, 6338 Ramya Ramanathan FR, 6331 Delaney Davis SO,
6337 Willa Mac Ban SO

Saguaro
6402 Olivia Dougherty FR, 6399 Morgan Baltzell JR, 6405 Hayden Garfinkel FR,
6400 Mariah Dean-Lafasto FR



Event 3

Eldorado Park,

SUSD Cross Country Championship
Hosted by Scottsdale Unified School District

Scottsdale,

AZ

- 10/19/2022

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Run Varsity
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Boys 5K
Bib
1 6384
2 6411
3 6355
4 6385
5 6346
6 6390
7 6413
8 6354
9 6397
10 6328
11 6381
12 6410
13 6318
14 6351
15 6350
16 6389
17 6349
18 6322
19 6348
20 6326
21 6415
22 6325
23 64le6
24 6321
25 6323

Brady McCaskill

Nathaniel Dunckley

Riley Preston
Conor McGlynn
Reese Cardella
Sito Sandoval
Van Kathol
Andrew Pletka
Andrew Vekich
Samuel Vickers
Charlie Heron
Gabriel Dunckley
Scott Gurley
Joseph Kahn
Paul Kadavy
Justin Rizor
Alex Hankins
Leonardo Montoya
Colin Griffee
Ari Schott
Adam Mychajliw
Mark Radonich
Ryan Searle
Emerson Korn
Xavier Ortiz

Year School Finals Pace
SR Desert Mountain 16:49.4 5:25
SR Saguaro 17:33.7 5:40
SR Chaparral (AZ) 17:48.9 5:45
SO Desert Mountain 17:56.3 5:47
SR Chaparral (AZ) 18:00.7 5:48
SO Desert Mountain 18:28.6 5:57
JR Saguaro 18:32.8 5:59
JR Chaparral (AZ) 18:56.3 ©6:06
SR Desert Mountain 19:02.7 6:08
JR Arcadia 19:11.9 6:11
SO Desert Mountain 19:12.6 6:11
SO Saguaro 19:21.9 6:14
SR Arcadia 19:22.0 6:14
JR Chaparral (AZ) 19:22.5 6:15
SR Chaparral (AZ) 19:24.6 6:15
FR Desert Mountain 19:36.3 6:19
SR Chaparral (AZ) 19:57.7 6:26
SR Arcadia 20:52.8 6:44
SR Chaparral (AZ) 20:53.8 6:44
SO Arcadia 21:04.3 6:47
SO Saguaro 21:16.2 6:51
SR Arcadia 21:24.6 6:54
FR Saguaro 21:29.3 6:55
SR Arcadia 21:38.3 6:58
SR Arcadia 21:45.4 7:01
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Eldorado Park,

SUSD Cross Country Championship
Hosted by Scottsdale Unified School District
10/19/2022

Scottsdale,

AZ -

Boys 5K Run Varsity Team Scores

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

1. 31 Desert Mountain

1 1 6384 Brady McCaskill
2 4 6385 Conor McGlynn

3 6 6390 Sito Sandoval

4 9 6397 Andrew Vekich

5 11 6381 Charlie Heron

6 ( 16) 6389 Justin Rizor

2. 45 Chaparral (AZ)

1 3 6355 Riley Preston

2 5 6346 Reese Cardella

3 8 6354 Andrew Pletka

4 14 6351 Joseph Kahn

5 15 6350 Paul Kadavy

6 (17) 6349 Alex Hankins

7 (19) 6348 Colin Griffee

3. 65 Saguaro

1 2 6411 Nathaniel Dunckley
2 7 6413 Van Kathol

3 12 6410 Gabriel Dunckley
4 21 6415 Adam Mychajliw

5 23 6416 Ryan Searle

4. 83 Arcadia

1 10 6328 Samuel Vickers

2 13 6318 Scott Gurley

3 18 6322 Leonardo Montoya
4 20 6326 Ari Schott

5 22 6325 Mark Radonich

[ ( 24) 6321 Emerson Korn

7 ( 25) 6323 Xavier Ortiz
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Event 4

SUSD Cross Country Championship
Hosted by Scottsdale Unified School District

Eldorado Park,

Scottsdale,

AZ

- 10/19/2022

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Girls 5K Run Varsity

Place TmP1l
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6403
6408
6366
6367
6305
6368
6342
6372
6370
6308
6374
6329
6407
6336
6339
6360
6404
6307
6301
6401
6341
6333
6332
6311
6302
6304

Evangeline Dunckley

Simone Stephens
Kaia Lahann

Ella Larsen
Kaileena Ferguson
Mallory McCray
Sofia Steber
Haley Wilkinson
Shelby Roberts
Kate Marinick
Lyla Yango
Olivia Coulston
Lydia Parks
Taylor Jonas
Brooke Redman
Anne Brasfield
Scarlett Dunlop
Charlotte Hopper
Darci Cuellar
Jenna Dougherty
Kate Steber
Ellie Ford
Abigail Ford
Jenna Mukavitz
Rachel Daniggelis
Alanna Estrada

Year School Finals Pace
SO Saguaro 19:11.6 6:11
SR Saguaro 19:51.9 6:24
JR Desert Mountain 20:19.1 6:33
JR Desert Mountain 20:53.1 6:44
JR Arcadia 20:53.6 6:44
SO Desert Mountain 21:07.7 6:49
SR Chaparral (AZ) 21:23.9 6:54
JR Desert Mountain 21:31.3 6:56
SR Desert Mountain 22:22.9 7:13
JR Arcadia 22:38.7 7:18
FR Desert Mountain 22:43.5 7:19
SR Chaparral (AZ) 22:49.1 7:21
FR Saguaro 22:57.4 7:24
JR Chaparral (AZ) 23:16.3 7:30
JR Chaparral (AZ) 23:23.6 7:32
JR Desert Mountain 23:25.6  7:33
FR Saguaro 23:30.4 7:34
SO Arcadia 23:33.3 7:35
SR Arcadia 23:41.0 7:38
JR Saguaro 23:53.3 7:42
SO Chaparral (AZ) 24:23.0 7:51
SO Chaparral (AZ) 24:24.0 7:52
SO Chaparral (AZ) 24:34.1 7:55
SO Arcadia 24:39.8 7:57
SO Arcadia 24:50.8 8:00
SR Arcadia 26:01.0 8:23
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SUSD Cross Country Championship

Hosted by Scottsdale Unified School District
ldorado Park, Scottsdale,

E

AZ

10/19/2022

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Girls 5K Run Varsity Team Scores

1. 30 Desert Mountain

1 3 6366 Kaia Lahann JR
2 4 6367 Ella Larsen JR
3 6 6368 Mallory McCray SO
4 8 6372 Haley Wilkinson JR
5 9 6370 Shelby Roberts SR
[ 11) 6374 Lyla Yango FR
7 16) 6360 Anne Brasfield JR
2. 53 Saguaro

1 1 6403 Evangeline Dunckley SO
2 2 6408 Simone Stephens SR
3 13 6407 Lydia Parks FR
4 17 6404 Scarlett Dunlop FR
5 20 6401 Jenna Dougherty JR
3. 69 Chaparral (AZ)

1 7 6342 Sofia Steber SR
2 12 6329 Olivia Coulston SR
3 14 6336 Taylor Jonas JR
4 15 6339 Brooke Redman JR
5 21 6341 Kate Steber SO
6 22) 6333 Ellie Ford S0
7 23) 6332 Abigail Ford SO
4. 76 Arcadia

1 5 6305 Kaileena Ferguson JR
2 10 6308 Kate Marinick JR
3 18 6307 Charlotte Hopper SO
4 19 6301 Darci Cuellar SR
5 24 6311 Jenna Mukavitz S0
6 25) 6302 Rachel Daniggelis S0
7 26) 6304 Alanna Estrada SR
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